SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1754

A REesoLuTioN congratulating Turner High School student Rhett Ryman on being the best
5A bowler in the state, with his 1* place finish at both the SA Kansas Regionals
and the SA Kansas State Bowling Tournament.

WHEREAS, Rhett Ryman, a student of Turner High School, bowled a total of 736 points
at the SA Kansas Regionals and bowled a total of 724 points at the SA Kansas State Bowling
Tournament; and

WHEREAS, Rhett bowled an average of 221 points over the 33 games in the 2023-2024
season; and

WHEREAS, Rhett helped bowl his team to a 2" place finish in the SA Kansas State
Bowling Tournament: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate Rhett Ryman for

winning 1% place at both the 5A Kansas Regionals and 5A Kansas State Bowling Tournament;
and

Be it further resolved: That Rhett Ryman has most honorably represented Turner High
School in his bowling endeavors; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send an enrolled copy of this
resolution to Senator Pettey.
Senate Resolution No. 1754 was sponsored by Senator Pat Pettey.
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